Share means a fully paid ordinary share in the capital of the Company.

Shareholder means a holder of a Share.

Shortfall means the Options not applied for under the Loyalty Options Offer.

Shortfall Offer means the offer of Loyalty Options on the terms and conditions set out in Section
1.7.

Shortfall Offer Application Form means the shortfall application form either attached to or
accompanying this Prospectus relating to the Shortfall Offer.

Shortfall Options means those Options issued pursuant to the Shortfall.

Underwriting Agreement means the agreement between the Company and CPS Capital in respect
of the Loyalty Options Offer, as summarised in Section 5.4

WST means Western Standard Time as observed in Perth, Western Australia.

 41

Annexure A – Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position

Raiden
Resources

Limited
Audited
Balance

Sheet at 30
June 2022

Issue of shares
under August

Placement
Tranche 2,

147,890,262 @
$0.007 (net of

cost) (1)

The issue of
options under the

Loyalty Options
Offer, Placement

Options Offer and
Lead Manager

Options Offer (2)

Unaudited
Pro-forma

on
completion

of the
Options

Offers
  AUD AUD AUD AUD
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 536,163 967,806 273,448 1,777,417
Trade and other receivables 51,152 - - 51,152
Other current assets 47,668 - - 47,668
Total current assets 634,983 967,806 273,448 1,876,237

Non-current assets
Plant and equipment 60,326 - - 60,326
Exploration and evaluation
expenditure 11,737,601 - - 11,737,601
Financial asset 452,569 - - 452,569
Total non-current assets 12,250,496 - - 12,250,496
Total assets 12,885,479 967,806 273,448 14,126,733

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 161,182 - - 161,182
Other liabilities 263,189 - - 263,189
Total current liabilities 424,371 - - 424,371
Total liabilities 424,371 - - 424,371

Net assets 12,461,108 967,806 273,448 13,702,362

Equity
Issued capital 23,912,859 973,118 313,429 25,199,406
Reserves 1,633,852 - 209,971 1,843,823
Accumulated losses (13,085,603) (5,312) (249,952) (13,340,867)
Total equity 12,461,108 967,806 273,448 13,702,362

Notes:

(1) The issue of 147,890,262 ordinary shares at $0.007 under the August Placement (Tranche 2), net of
costs.

(2) The issue of 326,448,426 options at $0.001 under the Loyalty Options Offer, net of costs; the issue of
86,000,000 free attaching options under the Placement Options Offer and the issue of 69,000,000
options under the Lead Manager Options Offer. Options under all three Offers are exercisable at
$0.015 and expire on 30 November 2023.

 42

Annexure B – Underwriting Agreement
CPS Capital may terminate its obligations under the Underwriting Agreement if: